With a view to finance expansion from internal accrual for the growth of the Company, the Directors of the Company did 
not recommend any dividend for the year ended March 31, 2022.

SHARE CAPITAL

During the year under review the Company has authorised capital of ₹ 17,00,00,000/- divided into 1,08,00,000 (One Crore 
Eight Lakhs) equity shares of ₹ 10/- (Rupees Ten) each and 620000 (Six lakhs and twenty thousands) Redeemable Non-
cumulative and Non-participatory preference Shares of ₹100/- (Rupees Hundred) each.

The paid up Share Capital of the Company as on March 31, 2022 was ₹ 16,07,97,500 divided into ₹ 10,25,47,500 Equity share

[...]

rotation, beyond the age of 75 years

iii)	 To approve reclassification of 20000 
Preference share from Cumulative to 
Non-Cumulative and Non-Participatory 
Preference Shares.

iv)	 To approve for increase in Authorised 
Capital of the Company from Rs. 
11,00,00,000 to Rs. 17,00,00,000 (Rupees 
seventeen crores only )and amendment in 
clause V of the MOA.

v)	 To approve for issue of 600000 numbers 
0.01% Redeemable Non-cumulative and 
Non-participatory preference Shares (RPS) 
of Rs. 100/- each at issue price of Rs. 200/- 
each on Private Placement basis and offer